

Central University of Jammu Rahya-Suchani, (Bagla), Distt. Samba Jammu & Kashmir- 181143

Ref No.: CUJ/JKPCC/SSA/02

Date: 14-02-2025

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited for the post of **one Project Associate – I (Non-NET) and two Field Workers** under project entitled "**Source Apportionment of Ambient Aerosols in Non-attainment City of Srinagar**". These purely temporary posts will be filled up on contract basis for one year time period only. Candidates will have no right to claim any regular appointment.

The details are as follows:

Project Title	Source Apportionment of Ambient Aerosols in Non-
	attainment City of Srinagar and Upgradation of
	HARI Facility
Funding Agency	Jammu and Kashmir Pollution Control Committee
	(JKPCC)
Position	Position 1: One Project Associate- I (Non-NET)
	Position 2: Two Field Workers
Consolidated Monthly Fellowship	1. Rs. 25000 + 18% HRA [Project Associate- I (Non-
	NET]
	2. Rs. 18000 + 18% HRA per position (Field Worker)
Duration	1 Year
Essential Qualification	Project Associate- I: 1. M.Sc. in Environmental
	Sciences/Atmospheric Sciences with a minimum of
	55% marks.
	Field Worker: Bachelor's degree in any Science
	discipline.
Desirable Qualification	Project Associate- I: The candidate having in-depth
	knowledge of aerosol measurement techniques and
	data analysis in MATLAB, Python or similar
	software and multivariate tools.
	Field Worker: Good knowledge/experience of
	aerosol sampling and gravimetric techniques.
Upper Age Limit (years)	Project Associate- I: 35 years
	Field Worker: 50 years
Job Responsibilities	The job responsibilities are not limited to but also
	include intensive aerosol sampling campaign at
	different stations in Srinagar including JKPCC office
	and laboratory analysis in Central University of
	Jammu. No separate travel allowance will be
	provided for this purpose.
Last Date of Application	07-03-2025

How to apply: Interested candidates who fulfill the above conditions may send their application form along with a CV, academic transcripts, work certificate (if any) and a 1-page motivation letter stating previous research experience and interests through post or e-mails on the plain paper mentioning their contact details. The complete application form along with self-attested testimonials (mentioning post name and reference number on top of the envelope) shall be mailed or sent on the following e-mail-id/ address:

Dr. Shweta Yadav (Principal Investigator), D-35, Department of Environmental Sciences, Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), Distt. Samba- 181143, Jammu(J&K), India, Email: <u>Shweta.evs@cujammu.ac.in</u>, Contact no: 9419926579

General Terms and Conditions:

1. The candidate will be shortlisted for the interview based on merit and will be informed via e-mail. Mere fulfilling the minimum qualifications will not entitle the candidate for being called for an interview. The decision of the selection committee will be final in this regard.

2. Candidates shortlisted for interview should appear in person with originals of degree certificates (one set of Xerox) and date of birth proof along with any other relevant information (e.g. experience certificate, copies of publications if any, awards, recommendation letters, etc.).

3. The above fellowship is purely on a temporary basis for one year period.

4. The selected individual may be assigned any other duties from time to time commensurate with his/her qualifications.

5. No TA/DA is admissible for attending the interview.

6. Central University of Jammu reserves every right to cancel out the process and/or not fill these temporary position(s) at any stage of selection process.

For further details, please visit university website www.cujammu.ac.in.

Sd/-

Dr. Shweta Yadav Principal Investigator